PW101100-02

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: EDGEWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2F

PROJECT NO: DR00-912

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$134,343.20

DATE:

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	MODILIZATION		1.00	*5 000 00	*= 000.00		*- 000 00	** **
2		L.S.	1.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	1	\$5,800.00	\$0.00
3	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	1865	\$1,865.00	\$715.00
	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	802	\$2,406.00	\$306.00
4	SAWCUT & REMOVE CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN	SF	28.00	\$2.00	\$56.00	28	\$56.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	FT	968.00	\$2.00	\$1,936.00	992	\$1,984.00	\$48.00
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	168.50	\$10.00	\$1,685.00	168	\$1,680.00	(\$5.00)
7	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S FT	230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	287	\$287.00	\$57.00
8	MILL & REMOVE 1.5" ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SY	876.00	\$5.45	\$4,774.20	916	\$4,992.20	\$218.00
9	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER & WRAP WITH EASY WRAP	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$4,552.20	\$218.00
10	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SUBSURFACE VOID REPAIR)	TON	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00			
11	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	100.00	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	0	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)
12	(SUBSURFACE VOID REPAIR) 18" RCP, CLASS III	FT	915.00	\$29.00	\$26,535.00	2 915	\$118.00 \$26,535.00	(\$5,782.00) \$0.00
12	12" RCP, CLASS IV	FT	90.00	\$29.00	\$20,535.00	915		
13	AREA INLET	EA	1.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00		\$2,700.00	\$0.00
14	18"X18"X12" RCP TEE	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	1	\$1,150.00	\$0.00
15	18 RCP 7.5 DEGREE SHORT BEND	EA	10.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	2	\$800.00	\$0.00
10	TYPE "B" INLET W/VANED GRATE	EA	8.00	-		8	\$2,000.00	(\$500.00)
17	18" RCP CONNECTION INTO TYPE "E"	EA	8.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	8	\$8,800.00	\$0.00
	INLET	EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	1	\$150.00	\$0.00
19	CONCRETE DRAINAGE CHANNEL	S.F.	30.00	\$4.60	\$138.00	50	\$230.00	\$92.00
20	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN (REINFRCD), 6"	SY	49.00	\$43.00	\$2,107.00	49	\$2,107.00	\$0.00
21	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1	Т	210.00	\$67.00	\$14,070.00	236.87	\$15,870.29	\$1,800.29
22	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	FT	915.00	\$10.00	\$9,150.00	940	\$9,400.00	\$250.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	S.F.	230.00	\$3.40	\$782.00	340	\$1,156.00	\$374.00
24	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	Т	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	467.13	\$7,006.95	\$3,256.95
25	TACK COAT	GAL	175.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	180	\$360.00	\$10.00
26	AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 2	Т	315.00	\$37.60	\$11,844.00	297	\$11,167.20	(\$676.80)
27	SODDING	SY	600.00	\$4.75	\$2,850.00	330	\$1,567.50	(\$1,282.50)
28	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	SY	168.50	\$34.00	\$5,729.00	168	\$5,712.00	(\$17.00)
29	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	2	\$100.00	\$50.00
30	TYPE I GRANULAR BACKFILL	Т	600.00	\$16.75	\$10,050.00	40.14	\$672.35	(\$9,377.65)
31	LANDSCAPE FABRIC	SF	256.00	\$0.25	\$64.00	256	\$64.00	\$0.00
32	PEA GRAVEL	TON	4.00	\$42.00	\$168.00	4	\$168.00	\$0.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$0.00
34	EROSION CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$400.00	\$0.00
35	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00		\$125.00	(\$250.00)
36	INCIDENTAL	L.S.	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$0.00
37	ROCK EXCAVATION (TRENCH)	C.Y.	50.75	\$40.00	\$2,030.00		\$2,030.00	\$0.00
38	EXTRA EXCAVATION	C.Y.	0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00		\$799.20	\$799.20
39	TOPSOIL	C.Y.	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	30.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
40	SKIN PATCH END BID ITEMS	L.S.	0.00	\$121.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$121.00	\$121.00
	TOTAL				\$135,173.20		\$124,329.69	(\$10,843.51)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$135,173.20	
CCO #1	\$830.00	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$10,843.52
CCO #2			
CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$124,329.69
PRIOR TOTAL =		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$10,013.52
CONTRACTOR:		DATE:	
ENGINEER:		DATE:	
		—	
MAYOR:		DATE:	
FINANCE:		DATE.	
		DATE	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME	E: Days		

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: EDGEWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD

PROJECT NO: DR00-912

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$134,343.20

	RDER NO.: 2F	DATE: 28-Sep-00
LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAWING	ADDITIONAL PATCHING WAS REQUIRED TO MAKE UP ELEVATION DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
3	REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT)GUTTER AND PAVEMENT.
5	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & GU	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
7	REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
8	MILL & REMOVE 1.5" ASPHALT CONC. PAVEN	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
10	GRANULAR BACKFILL (SUBSURFACE VOID F	ONLY ONE VOID WAS ENCOUNTERED
11	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (S	ONLY ONE VOID WAS ENCOUNTERED
16	18" RCP 7.5 DEGREE SHORT BEND	FEWER BENDS WERE NEEDED
19	CONCRETE DRAINAGE CHANNEL	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
21	AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1	ADDITIONAL PATCHING WAS REQUIRED.
22	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B66	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	ADDITIONAL SIDEWALK NEEDED TO BE REMOVED FOR HANDICAP RAMPS
24	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	ADDITIONAL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE WAS NEEDED UNDER LARGER PATCH AREAS.
25	TACK COAT	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
26	AC OVERLAY, CLASS G, TYPE 2	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
27	SODDING	LESS SOD WAS DISTURBED THAN ANTICIPATED.
28	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6"	MINOR DIFFERENCE FROM BID AMOUNT.
29	ADJUST VALVE BOX	ADDITIONAL VALVE BOX NEEDED ADJUSTING.
30	TYPE I GRANULAR BACKFILL	LESS GRANULAR BACKFILL WAS REQUIRED THAN DATE:
35	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	ONLY ONE TEST WAS REQUIRED.
38	EXTRA EXCAVATION	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION WAS REQUIRED FOR ADDITIONAL PATCHING.
39	TOPSOIL	THERE WAS NO TOPSOIL TO SALVAGE OFF THE PROJECT.
40	SKIN PATCH	LOW AREAS WERE SKIN PATCHED BEFORE OVERLAYING THE STREET.

PREPARED BY:

DATE: